## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1122

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-65-111 TO MAKE DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED WITH A BREATH OR BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT OF FIFTEEN-HUNDRETHS OR MORE A FELONY."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1122.

Amend House Bill No. 1122 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11, delete "FIFTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute "EIGHTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute "EIGHTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute the su

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "FIFTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute "EIGHTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute "EIGHTEEN-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute the su

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "<u>fifteen-hundredths (0.15)</u>" and substitute "<u>eighteen-hundredths (0.18)</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "<u>Class C</u>" and substitute "<u>Class D</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>Class C</u>" and substitute "<u>Class D</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "<u>fifteen-hundredths (0.15)</u>" and substitute "<u>eighteen-hundredths (0.18)</u>"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_ By: Representative Magnus PBB/RCK RCK697